

**Court No. - 48**

**Case :-** APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 23167 of 2018

**Applicant :-** Richa Sharma

**Opposite Party :-** State Of U.P. And Anr

**Counsel for Applicant :-** Siddharth Shanker Mishra

**Counsel for Opposite Party :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Yashwant Varma,J.**

On the request of learned counsel for the applicants, include in the list of fresh cases of the appropriate Court on 25 July 2018.

**Order Date :-** 11.7.2018

LA/-